TSUUT’INA NATION

9911 Chiila Blvd., Tsuut’ina Nation T3T 0E1
Telephone: (403) 281-4455 Fax: (403) 251-6061

April 1, 2020

Alberta Environment and Parks Natural Resources Conservation Board
2" Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST 4t Floor, Sterling Place

9915 - 108 Street 9940 - 106 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8 Edmonton, AB T5K 2N2

VIA EMAIL: margot.trembath@gov.ab.ca  billLkennedy@nrcb.ca

Attention:  Margot Trembath, Attention: Bill Kennedy, General
Environmental Assessment Coordinator Counsel

Dear Ms. Trembath and Mr. Kennedy:

Re:  Proponent: Alberta Transportation
Project: Springbank Off-Stream Reservoir Project

I write on behalf of, and as the official consultation contact for, the Tsuut’ina Nation (“Tsuut’ina”).
Tsuut’ina hereby withdraws all of its objections in relation to the Project proceeding forward in
the regulatory process. Further, Tsuut’ina will not participate any further in the regulatory review
processes in relation to the Project. Should you have any questions, please contact Terry Braun,
General Counsel, at 403-238-6210.

Yours truly,

TSUUT’INA NATION

AT e Zme

Violet Meguinis

ce. Matthew Hebert, Alberta Transportation (matthew.hebert@gov.ab.ca)

Crystal Damer, Alberta Transportation (crystal. Damer@gov.ab.ca)
Heather Dent, Alberta Environment and Parks (heather.dent@gov.ab.ca)
Terry Braun, Tsuut’ina (tbraun@tsuutina.com)

Peter Millerd, Mandell Pinder LLP (peter@mandellpinder.com)



